
The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract 

Summaries contained in this .pdf document on March 3, 2026.  

Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions must 

do so within the time period allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a). 



To: Tariffs Branch Issued By: Rae-Anne Sharp
Surface Transportation Board Manager Pricing Services 01 LONG FORM
1925 K Street, N.W. Norfolk Southern Corporation 20 SHORT FORM
Washington, DC 20423-0001 650 West Peachtree Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30308

RATE AUTHORITY - NEW
STB Contract  

#
Amendment 

#
NS-C-1700Q

NS-C-1699S

NS-C-1682B

STB Contract 
#

Amendment 
#

Bureau Authority 
Nbr

Section 
Nbr

Series Previous 
Series

Issue Date Previous 
Issue Date

Expiration 
Date

Previous 
Expiration 

Date

Effective Date Previous 
Effective Date

Effective 
/Expiration 

Date 
Change      
(Y or N)

Origin Previous 
Origin

Origin 
Change      
(Y or N)

Destination Previous 
Destination

Destination 
Change        
(Y or N)

STCC PrevSTC STCC        
(Y or N)

NS-C-1701T 2 NSSC 13727 23 B A 01-15-2026 12-10-2025 07-31-2026 07-31-2026 11-21-2025 11-21-2025 N FRANKFORT 
IN VALDOSTA 

FRANKFORT 
IN VALDOSTA 

N ROARING RIVER 
NC RURAL HALL 

ROARING RIVER 
NC

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1701 102 NSSC 13727 1 G F 01-15-2026 11-06-2025 07-31-2026 07-31-2025 08-01-2025 08-01-2025 N CHICAGO IL 
CINCINNATI 

CHICAGO IL 
CINCINNATI 

Y ADRIAN ADBF 
MI ALABAMA 

ADRIAN ADBF 
MI ALTAVISTA 

Y 2092336 
2093395

2092336 Y

NS-C-1700 103 NSSC 17050 1 F E 01-12-2026 12-03-2025 09-30-2026 09-30-2026 10-01-2025 10-01-2025 N ABERDEEN 
NC ATLANTA 

ATLANTA GA 
CHARLESTO

Y ABERDEEN NC 
ALTAVISTA VA 

ALTAVISTA VA 
ANDERSON 

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1697 93 NSSC 19074 1 S R 01-12-2026 12-10-2025 03-31-2026 03-31-2023 04-01-2025 04-01-2025 N BELLEVUE 
OH 

BELLEVUE 
OH BUFFALO 

Y BELLEVUE OH 
BUFFALO NY 

ADRIAN ADBF 
MI BELLEVUE 

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1697 94 NSSC 19074 1 T S 01-14-2026 01-12-2026 03-31-2026 03-31-2026 04-01-2025 04-01-2025 N BELLEVUE 
OH 
CHARLESTO
N SC 
CHICAGO IL 
CINCINNATI 
OH DECATUR 
AL FT WAYNE 
IN GARDEN 
CITY GA 
GIBSON CITY 
IL NEW 
ORLEANS LA 
RALEIGH NC 
SAVANNAH 
GA

BELLEVUE 
OH BUFFALO 
NY 
CHARLESTO
N SC 
CHICAGO IL 
DECATUR AL 
FT WAYNE IN 
GARDEN CITY 
GA GIBSON 
CITY IL 
KANSAS CITY 
MO MEMPHIS 
TN NEW 
ORLEANS LA 
SALISBURY 
DCR MD 
SAVANNAH 
GA BELLEVUE 
OH 

Y BELLEVUE OH 
BUFFALO NY 
CHALMETTE LA 
CHAMBERSBUR
G PA 
CHESAPEAKE 
VA CHICAGO 
ASHLAND AVE IL 
CHICAGO IL 
CINCINNATI OH 
CLEVELAND OH 
DECATUR AL 
DECATUR IL 
FAIR OAKS VA FT 
WAYNE IN 
GREENSBORO 
NC HILLSIDE NJ 
KANSAS CITY 
MO KATHLEEN 
GA KEARNY NJ 

ADRIAN ADBF 
MI BELLEVUE 
OH 
BINGHAMTON 
NY BUFFALO NY 
CHAMBERSBUR
G PA 
CHESAPEAKE 
VA CHICAGO IL 
CINCINNATI OH 
DECATUR AL 
DECATUR IL 
FAIR OAKS VA 
FRANKFORT IN 
FT WAYNE IN 
GREENSBORO 
NC IVORYDALE 
OH KANSAS 
CITY MO 
KATHLEEN GA 

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1682 30 NSSC 1981 1 O N 01-13-2026 01-06-2026 03-31-2026 03-31-2026 01-01-2026 01-01-2026 N GARDEN CITY 
GA NEW 
ORLEANS LA 
SAVANNAH 
GA

GARDEN CITY 
GA NEW 
ORLEANS LA 
SAVANNAH 
GA

N CHICAGO 
ASHLAND AVE IL 
CINCINNATI OH 
DANVILLE IL 
GREENSBORO 
NC IVORYDALE 
OH MEMPHIS 
TN PORT 
NEWARK 
ELIZABE NJ

CHICAGO 
ASHLAND AVE IL 
CINCINNATI OH 
GREENSBORO 
NC IVORYDALE 
OH MEMPHIS 
TN PORT 
NEWARK 
ELIZABE NJ

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1758I 11 NSSC 3794 10 K J 01-12-2026 05-09-2025 12-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 05-06-2025 Y CINCINNATI 
OH DWIGHT 
IL LYLE IN 
NAPLES IL 
PEORIA IL

DWIGHT IL 
LYLE IN 
NAPLES IL 
PEORIA IL 
PITTSBURGH 
PA

Y BLOOMSBURG 
PA KREAMER 
NSHR PA 
ROHRERSTOWN 
PA 
SHIPPENSBURG 
PA

BLOOMSBURG 
PA KREAMER 
NSHR PA 
ROHRERSTOWN 
PA 
SHIPPENSBURG 
PA

N 0113700 0113700 N

STCCBureau Authority Nbr Section Nbr Series Issue Dt RAILROAD

NSSC 17050 18 01-12-2026 09-30-2026 10-01-2025 SIDNEY OH NEW HAVEN CT 2000000 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED 
SUBSIDIARIES  650 W 
PEACHTREE ST NW, ATLANTA, GA 
30308  PROVIDENCE AND 
WORCESTER RAILROAD 
COMPANY  75 HAMMOND 
STREET  WORCESTER  MA 01610

Expiration Dt Effective Dt Origin Destination

NSSC 18403 20 01-12-2026

DANVILLE IL 2000000 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED 
SUBSIDIARIES  650 W 
PEACHTREE ST NW, ATLANTA, GA 
30308  

01-31-2026 01-01-2026 DECATUR MI NEW ORLEANS LA 0113200

SHIPPER

SHIPPER
RATE AUTHORITY - RENEWAL

ADM MIL/ARCH DAN MID

GOLDEN AGRI-
RESOURCES USA 

INC

CARGILL INC

CARGILL

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED 
SUBSIDIARIES  650 W 
PEACHTREE ST NW, ATLANTA, GA 
30308  

NSSC 1981 3 01-13-2026 09-30-2025 09-01-2025 SAVANNAH GA

ADM MIL/ARCH DAN MID

CARGILL

BUNGE OIL

BUNGE OIL

GOLDEN AGRI-RESOURCES USA INC

CONSOLIDATED GRAIN & BARGE CO



NS-C-1828K 4 NSSC 5041 12 D C 01-13-2026 12-29-2025 05-31-2026 01-11-2026 01-12-2026 12-26-2025 Y BROWN CITY 
MI MARLETTE 
MI 
ZILWAUKEE 
MI

ZILWAUKEE 
MI

Y CAMP HILL PA 
FLEETWOOD PA 
MARTINS CREEK 
PA MT POCONO 
PA SOUTH 
NEWTON NC 
STARKEY VA

CAMP HILL PA 
FLEETWOOD PA 
MARTINS CREEK 
PA MT POCONO 
PA SOUTH 
NEWTON NC 
STARKEY VA

N 0113700 0113700 N

NS-C-1881 7 NSSC 6544 1 I H 01-15-2026 04-01-2025 12-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 01-01-2025 Y CHICAGO IL 
KANSAS CITY 
MO

CHICAGO IL 
KANSAS CITY 
MO

N CLARKSVILLE IN 
JEFFERSONVILL
E IN LOUISVILLE 
KY

CLARKSVILLE IN 
JEFFERSONVILL
E IN LOUISVILLE 
KY

N 2083100 2083100 N

NS-C-1915 5 NSSC 7499 1 E D 01-15-2026 12-16-2024 12-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 01-01-2025 Y CHICAGO IL CHICAGO IL N GRAND RAPIDS 
MI HUGHART MI

GRAND RAPIDS 
MI HUGHART MI

N 2083100 2083100 N

NS-C-1914B 14 NSSC 7509 2 N M 01-15-2026 10-28-2025 09-30-2026 09-30-2026 10-01-2025 10-01-2025 N CHICAGO IL CHICAGO IL N AYER MA AYER MA N 2093342 2093342 Y

NS-C-1935C 5 NSSC 7759 5 E D 01-15-2026 09-29-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y SANDERSVIL
LE GA

SANDERSVIL
LE GA

N MT JOY PA 
SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

MT JOY PA 
SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

N 0114400 N

BUNGE USA GRAIN LLC

CANADA/GREATWESTERN

RAHR MALTING LIST

LOUIS DREYFUS

TUSCARORA GRAIN COMPANY LLC



NS-C-1947 16 NSSC 7907 1 P O 01-15-2026 09-30-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y SANDERSVIL
LE GA

SANDERSVIL
LE GA

N BLOOMSBURG 
PA 
SHIPPENSBURG 
PA SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

BLOOMSBURG 
PA 
SHIPPENSBURG 
PA SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

N 0114400 N

NS-C-1982 11 NSSC 8152 1 K J 01-16-2026 09-24-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y BIRMINGHAM 
AL 
BRIDGEPORT 
SLRS NJ 
CHARLOTTE 
NC

BIRMINGHAM 
AL 
BRIDGEPORT 
SLRS NJ 
CHARLOTTE 
NC

N CHATTANOOGA 
TN 
GREENSBORO 
NC LIMA OH 
MEMPHIS TN 
ROCK ISLAND 
JCT IL

CHATTANOOGA 
TN 
GREENSBORO 
NC LIMA OH 
MEMPHIS TN 
ROCK ISLAND 
JCT IL

N 2000000 N

NS-C-1945C 4 NSSC 81856 4 D C 01-18-2026 10-02-2025 09-30-2026 09-30-2026 10-01-2025 10-01-2025 N DECATUR IL DECATUR IL N COLUMBUS 
CHASE CAMY 
OH

COLUMBUS 
CAMP CHASE 
OH

Y 2092335 2092335 N

NS-C-1989A 9 NSSC 8225 2 I H 01-16-2026 09-23-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-10-2025 Y CHARLOTTE 
NC CHICAGO 
IL EAST ST 
LOUIS IL 
GRIFFITH NC 
SAVANNAH 
GA

CHARLOTTE 
NC CHICAGO 
IL EAST ST 
LOUIS IL 
GRIFFITH NC 
SAVANNAH 
GA

N ATLANTA GA 
CLAYPOOL IN 
EAST ST LOUIS 
IL

ATLANTA GA 
CLAYPOOL IN 
EAST ST LOUIS 
IL

N 2000000 N

NS-C-1991 8 NSSC 8227 1 H G 01-14-2026 11-13-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y CLEARFIELD 
PA NEW 
ORLEANS LA

CLEARFIELD 
PA NEW 
ORLEANS LA

N CHALMETTE LA 
CHICAGO IL 
NEW ORLEANS 
LA

CHALMETTE LA 
CHICAGO IL 
NEW ORLEANS 
LA

N 2000000 N

THE SCOULAR CO

MGM MARKETING INC

ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO

STONEX COMMODITY SOLUTIONS LLC

ECO-ENERGY LLC



NS-C-2000B 3 NSSC 8322 3 C B 01-15-2026 09-24-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y CHICAGO IL CHICAGO IL N COSHOCTON 
OH

COSHOCTON 
OH

N 2000000 N

NS-C-2009 5 NSSC 8393 1 E D 01-15-2026 09-24-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y LOUISVILLE 
KY

LOUISVILLE 
KY

N GARDEN CITY 
GA

GARDEN CITY 
GA

N 2000000 N

NS-C-842Y 5 NSSC 84395 23 G F 01-16-2026 11-05-2025 05-31-2026 05-31-2026 11-16-2025 11-16-2025 N MIDDLETON 
MI OAKLEY MI 
ROSEBUSH 
MI 
SHEPHERD 
MI

MIDDLETON 
MI OAKLEY MI 
ROSEBUSH 
MI 
SHEPHERD 
MI

N EDEN NC 
FLEETWOOD PA 
LANDISVILLE 
LVR PA 
LEBANON PA 
MECHANICSBU
RG PA MILL 
HALL PA MT JOY 
PA SOUTH 
NEWTON NC 
STARKEY VA

EDEN NC 
FLEETWOOD PA 
LANDISVILLE PA 
LEBANON PA 
MECHANICSBU
RG PA MILL 
HALL PA MT JOY 
PA SOUTH 
NEWTON NC 
STARKEY VA

Y 0113710 0113710 N

NS-C-2011A 2 NSSC 8441 2 B A 01-15-2026 09-29-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y MIAMI FL MIAMI FL N CHALMETTE LA CHALMETTE LA N 2093300 N

NS-C-2011 3 NSSC 8441 1 D C 01-15-2026 09-26-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 09-30-2025 Y BALTIMORE 
MD CHICAGO 
IL 
COLUMBUS 
CHASE CAMY 
OH FAIRLESS 
TYBR PA 
FAIRLESS PA

BALTIMORE 
MD CHICAGO 
IL 
COLUMBUS 
CHASE CAMY 
OH FAIRLESS 
TYBR PA 
FAIRLESS PA

N CHALMETTE LA CHALMETTE LA N 2093300 N ST BERNARD RENEWABLES LLC

ST BERNARD RENEWABLES LLC

ANDRSNS-LNSG

BWC TERMINALS LLC 

ALASKA MARINE LINES INC 



NS-C-894B 33 NSSC 84994 3 Q P 01-15-2026 01-13-2025 12-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 01-01-2025 Y AUGUSTA MI AUGUSTA MI 
CHICAGO IL 
DANVILLE IL

Y KATHLEEN GA 
LANCASTER PA

ASHEBORO NC 
AUGUSTA MI 
BATTLE CREEK 
MI BLUFFTON IN 
CHICAGO IL 
FRANKFORT IN 
KATHLEEN GA 
LANCASTER PA 
SHARONVILLE 
OH

Y 2041200 
2041985

2041200 
2041985

N

NS-C-1987 7 NSSC 9038 1 G F 01-16-2026 09-24-2025 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y PAINESVILLE 
OH

PAINESVILLE 
OH

N ATLANTA GA ATLANTA GA N 2000000 N

NS-C-1545 52 NSSC 97484 1 W V 01-13-2026 11-06-2025 12-31-2025 12-31-2025 10-01-2025 10-01-2025 N CHICAGO IL 
NEW 
ORLEANS LA

CHICAGO IL 
NEW 
ORLEANS LA

N BALTIMORE MD 
CHALMETTE LA 
CHAMBERSBUR
G PA 
CHESAPEAKE 
VA CRAFTON PA 
DALTON GA 
DECATUR IL 
FOREST PARK 
GA GRIFFIN GA 
GROTTOES VA 
HILLSIDE NJ 
LINDE TN 
MCDONOUGH 
GA NORTH EAST 
PA ROYCE NJ 
SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

BALTIMORE MD 
CHALMETTE LA 
CHAMBERSBUR
G PA 
CHESAPEAKE 
VA CRAFTON PA 
DALTON GA 
DECATUR IL 
FOREST PARK 
GA GRIFFIN GA 
HILLSIDE NJ 
LINDE TN 
MCDONOUGH 
GA NORTH EAST 
PA ROYCE NJ 
SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1545 53 NSSC 97484 1 X W 01-16-2026 01-13-2026 03-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 10-01-2025 Y CHICAGO IL 
NEW 
ORLEANS LA

CHICAGO IL 
NEW 
ORLEANS LA

N BALTIMORE MD 
CHALMETTE LA 
CHAMBERSBUR
G PA 
CHESAPEAKE 
VA CRAFTON PA 
DALTON GA 
DECATUR IL 
FOREST PARK 
GA GRIFFIN GA 
GROTTOES VA 
HILLSIDE NJ 
LINDE TN 
MCDONOUGH 
GA NORTH EAST 
PA ROYCE NJ 
SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

BALTIMORE MD 
CHALMETTE LA 
CHAMBERSBUR
G PA 
CHESAPEAKE 
VA CRAFTON PA 
DALTON GA 
DECATUR IL 
FOREST PARK 
GA GRIFFIN GA 
GROTTOES VA 
HILLSIDE NJ 
LINDE TN 
MCDONOUGH 
GA NORTH EAST 
PA ROYCE NJ 
SOUTH 
DANVILLE PA

N 2000000 N CHS INC

CHS INC

ERIE INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC

KNAPPEN MILLING CO
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